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OFFICERS 1986

A. G. Armstrong, 10a High Street, Desborough, Kettering - 76058 1
A. E. Capon, 236 Acre Lane, Northampton — 845308
R. T. Davis, 19 Russell Street, Higham Ferrers, Rushden - 59734

C. Baddiley, F.C.A., 44 Pipers Hill Road, Kettering -~ 3473

Rev. A. V. Wintersgill, The Rectory, Staverton, Nr. Daventry - 702466

J. H. Clipston, 50 Fuller Road, Moulton, Northampton — 493272

V. Cooper, 236 Acre Lane, Northampton — 845308

A. E. Capon, 236 Acre Lane, Northampton — 845308

W. P. Kneeshaw, 1 Hallswell Court, Billing Arbours, N'pton — 404660

G. T. Wills, 47 Balfour Street, Kettering - 517471
D. A. W. Boston, 17 Canon Street, Kettering — 85136

E. O. Thomason, 14 Priory Crescent, Roade, N'pton - 862971

Rev. A. V. Wintersgill, The Rectory, Staverton, Nr. Daventry — 702466

K. Westbrook, 61 Cedar Way, Wellingborough - 678613

V. Cooper, 534 Kettering Road North, Northampton — 493193

J. A. Forster, G. T. Wills

President of the Year, G. T. Wills

The President Senior Vice-President, Junior Vice-President, Hon.
Treasurer, Hon. Secretary, Immediate Past President, Mr. G. T. Wills,

Rev. A. V. Wintersgill

The President S. Vice-President, Secretary, C. A. Howe, C. Kirby,
A. G. Childs, J. A. Forster, J. A. Marshall, G. T. Wills

The Presidentt Comp. Secretary, 3 Area Secretaries, G. F. C
Whittaker. R. G. Smith, T. Warren, D. Blencowe, M. R. Corbyn,

J. Wise

The President, Comp. Secretary, M. C. Hunter, A. T. Howes,
D. Dickens, H. Mayes, G. T. Wills, G. Love, G. Adkins

Rev. A. V. Wintersgill (Chairman), J. Wise, F. Mason, G. S. Mumford,
R. Stapleton

The President

The Junior Vice-President

R H. Stenhouse. J. A. P. Harvie, P. J. Wooding. C. A. Chown, J. A

Hodson, G. F. Wright, G. Robinson, F. Mason. W. P.’Wilford, G 1
Wills, G. C. Austin, W. F. Oatridge, Rev. A. V. Wintersgill, ';D. R. Baker,
J. H. Clipston, W. G. N. Shears, R. Stapleton, A. J. Frost, J. P. roran.
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1906-21
1922-23
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1928
1930
1831
1832
1933
1934
1935
1936
1837
1938
1938-45
19456
1947
1948
1948
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1862
1963

18906-21
1921-44
1945-57

1906-12
1913-20
1921-30
1931-46
1947-56
1957-67

1932-37
1938-39
1945-67

1968-73
1874-79

J. MANFIELD

SIR JAMES CROCKETT

F. TYLER

6. BULL

G. WRIGHT

A ALLEBONE

M. E. GOLDSMITH
E. EVERARD
J. W. TURNER

R. R. BROWN

W. MUNKS

W. CASWELL
S. BULL
A HARRIS
H. SHARPE
RODDIS

C. ROBERTS
C. TARRY

J. MOORE
D. HARRIES
W. GOODWIN
TYE
FLETCHER
C. HALLIDAY
T. DUNKLEY
A. LOVELL
A. CHOWN
GAMBLE

C. L. CARRESS
T.BYE
ROBERTS
WILLS
ROBINSON
WILSON

W. DAWSON
V.

H.
G.
J.
J.
W.
H.
W.
W.
B.
F
F.
A
J.
G.
T.
C.
D.
7
H.
T.
H.
b.
D.
H.
A. V. WINTERSGILL

F. ELLEN

M. E. GOLDSMITH
W. C. SMITH

G. HARPER
G. E. HOLMES
J. PAPWORTH
W.J. MOORE
R. KNIGHT
W. C. THORPE

1. P. BEESTON
W. H. ALLMAN
V. J. H. HARRIS

L. KNIGHTS
A J. FROST

PRESIDENTS.:

TREASURERS:

SECRETARIES:

AUDITORS:

1964

1965

1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1958-82
1983-

1968-72
1973-76
1977-81
1981-

1968-74
1975-81
1981-

YEARBOOK EDITORS :
1980-84

1985

RECORD OF PAST OFFICIALS

G. W. J. COOPER
C. BADDILEY

0. R. BAKER
W. G. N. SHEARS
G. T. WILLS

J. H. CLIPSTON

- T. KING
. HOWELLS
V. P. KNEESHAW
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D E &D. S WADE
G. T. WILLS
D. A W. BOSTON



1986 FIXTURES

MAY

10 Sat H Lincolnshire MCBA Waeast Endd

11 Sun H Executive v Masonic BC F Kattering Lodlge

17 Sat A Leicestershire MCBA Goodwood BC

18 Sun H Middleton Cup Trial MO County Ground

24 Sat H Cambridgeshire MC Courity Ground

31 Sat H Gloucestershire MC Daventry Town

JUNE
5 Thurs A Warwickshire F Avenue BC Learmington
7 Sat A Bedfordshire MC Vauxhall Motors, Luton

12 Thurs H EBA (80th Anniversary) F County Ground
14 Sat H Inter Area Championships F Rushden Town
21 Sat H Huntingdonshire MC County Ground
22 Sun H Executive v Express Lifts F Express Lifts
26 Thurs A Norfolk F
28 Sat A Hertfordshire M

F

28 Sat H Manfield Cup Competition

G Hatfield BC

3 Thurs H London Parks Stewart & Lloyds

4 - Fn H Executive v Manfield Cup Winners
5 Sat A Humberside

6 Sun H Executive v Stewart & Lloyds
8 Tues A Middlesex

12 Sat H Derbyshire

13 Sun A NCWBA

19 Sat A Middleton Cup Quarter Finals
23 Wed A Surrey

26 Sat A Hertfordshire

27 -Sun

Stewart & Lloyds
Brondesbury BC
Wellingborough Town

Weybridge BC
St Albans BC
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31 Thurs A Civil Service F
AUGUST
2 Sat A NHVPA F Desborough Town
5 Tues H ExecutivevImps F Rushden Town
7 Thurs H Metropolitan Police F Pianoforte Supplies Ltd BC
9 Sat A Nottinghamshire MCBA Nottingham HQ
13 Wed A Leicestershire F Knighton Victoria
16 Sat H Oxfordshire F Daventry Timken
20 Wed H Huntingdonshire F Earls Barton
23 Sat H Bedfordshire F Stewart & Lloyds
23 Sat A Middleton Cup Finals MC Worthing
27 Wed H Essex F Abington BC
30 Sat H Warwickshire MCBA Kettering Lodge
30 Sat A Buckinghamshire F Bletchley Town BC
SEPTEMBER
4 Thurs H Cambridgeshire F Brackley & District BC
6 Sat A Worcestershire MCBA Worcester BC
13 Sat H Berkshire F Kislingbury BC

20 Sat A Suffolk F



INTERNATIONAL PLAYERS

chire mes who have played for England in recognised Internations! Games, first astablished
amplon 3%

in 1903,
ke
irthlingborough C 1. 1956-57-58
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cyapman. W.J. Kettering Lodge 1846
tae, 7. Wellingborough Town 1910
Ketteri ¢ 1944 -65-66
gg.éJ% ang Fours m"Fg::?’Wo'to Bowls Championships Syoney Austraha 1966
Debson. W.R. Kettering Lodge 1924
Forster. J A, Wellingborough Town 1973
Goldsmith, M.E. County Ground 1978
lee. 1. Wellingborough Town 1923

Mason, C (Ser | Kettering Conservative 1935

Mason, F. Kettering Conservative 1961
Witchell, W.J. Wellingborough Town 1929
Redhead A.J. County Ground 1912
Shatiord, f Kettering Conservative 1910-11:12-14-19-20-21-22-24-25

Sleshouse, R H. Wellingborough Town 1962-63-64-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72
f’jﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂ  Triples ang Fowrs in Furst Worig Bowls Championshps Sydney Austraka 1960
“ian of Englang Commonweaith Games Edinburgh Scotiang 1970

i(’m eam Manager Worle Bowis Championships Worthing. England 1972

- 740 Team Manager. Worig Bowis Championshups South Alrica 1976

Uf;m: '¢am Manager Commonweaith Games Edmonton Canaga 1978

Ee M Manager World Bowis Champwonships Austrahia 1980

leam Manager, Mens & Womens Teams, Commonwealth Games 1982

0% Team . World Bowis Championships, Aberdeen, 1964

. County Ground 1909-10-11-13
Wright ¢

Kettering Lodge 1913-19-20-21-22-28
Wit ¢
61 SO

1974



INTERNATIONAL TRIALISTS

Northamptenshire men whe have played in Internatisnal Trials.

Wellingboreugh Town 1981-82
Wellingkorongh Town 1965-66-67
Eingsthorpe 1982
Wellingborough Town 1969
Wellingborowgh Town 1973
Abinglon 1960-61
Rushden Town 1930-33-34
Abington 1971
Abington 1946-47-58-56
Rushden Town 1938
Abington 1950-51
West End 1981
Kettering Conservative 1964
Kettering Conservative 1961-62
County Ground 1968

County Ground 19256

Earls Barton 1949
KingsBorpe 1983-84
Rushden Town 1935-36-37
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